

ARTMENT OF COMMERCE ent and Trademark Office

et No. 50010.266296

	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPA
101902457	· ONLY	Atty Docke
., 7 6	1) {	, ,

	201
To the Assistant Commissioner of Patent: 11-20-2	9
U.S. Равил & тмотел 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	nd address of receiving party(ies) Name: L&C SPINCO, Inc.
Thomas & Betts Corporation and Thomas & Betts	Name. L&C SPINCO, Inc.
International Inc.	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 1420 Peachtree Street, N.E.
☐ Individuals(s) ☐ Association	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	City: Atlanta State: Georgia Zip:30309
OtherAdditional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ics) attached	General Partnership
Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
	☐ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>☐ Other <u></u>
✓ Assignment✓ Merger✓ Change of Name	
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: October 12, 2001	Additional names(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application numbers(s) or patent numbers(s):	
4. Application numbers(s) or paterix numbers(s).	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached Schedule A
2 1000	See Attached Schedule A
7220839	
Additional numbers attact	ned? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved 21
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>540.00</u>
Name: William H. Brewster, Esq.	⊠ Enclosed
Internal Address: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
internal / testers	The commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiency in the required rec
	or credit any over payment to Deposit Account No. 11-0860.
Street Address: 1100 West Peachtree Street	The state of the s
Street Address.	8. Deposit account number:
City: Atlanta State: Georgia Zip: 30309	11-0860
一世制造品的管理。這一些時間是各位的。這是MDO NOTEU	SE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	the sheet convict true
To the hest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is	s true and correct and any attached copy is a tide
copy of the original document. Christine M. Cason	Ine M. Casar NOV. 20, 2001
Name of Person Signing	
Total number of pages including cover shee	t, attachments, and document 6
44 /27 /2001 00MMED1 00000084 2250829	

40. 0 OP

Q1 FC:481 02cFCe4821594

500.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002399 FRAME: 0777

SCHEDULE A

<u>MARK</u>	SERIAL/REG. NO.
AMERICAN ELECTRIC LIGHTING	2,250,829
AMERICAN REVOLUTION	1,282,355
BAY BEAM	1,700,433
BRIGHT KNIGHT	1,991,318
CONTEMPO	1,283,270
DARK TO LIGHT	75/868,354
DTL	2,412,420
DTL – DARK TO LIGHT and Design	76/252,707
DURASTAR	2,249,203
DURASTAR 2000	2,249,256
External Starter Configuration – SERIES 30	76/304,874
EZ-LITE	1,948,134
FIXEASE BALLAST DOOR	1,779,619
FLOODMASTER	1,462,690
LAGUNA	1,982,773
LITES	2,041,483
LUMASHIELD	2,102,280
LUXMASTER	1,308,861
ULTRA FLOOD	2,002,817
UNIPAK	1,360,391
NAVIGATOR	2,290,553

TRADEMARK REEL: 002399 FRAME: 0778

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS, dated as of October 12, 2001 (the "Assignment"), by THOMAS & BETTS CORPORATION, a Tennessee corporation, and THOMAS & BETTS INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware Corporation (each an "Assignor," and together the "Assignors"), in favor of L&C SPINCO, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignors have adopted and are using the trademarks and/or service marks listed on Attachment 1 hereto, which trademarks and/or service marks are registered or have been filed for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignors have agreed to assign and transfer to Assignee and Assignee has agreed to accept from Assignors the Trademarks and the goodwill connected with and symbolized thereby, among other assets, pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of September 28, 2001 by and between Thomas & Betts Corporation and Assignee (the "Asset Purchase Agreement").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

- Assignors do hereby assign, transfer, set over, and deliver to Assignee all of Assignors' right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and the registrations thereof and applications therefore together with (i) the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks, (ii) all causes of actions, claims and demands or other rights for, or arising from any infringement, including past infringement, of the Trademarks, and (iii) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world, all upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement.
- 2. Assignors further agree, without further consideration, to cause to be performed such lawful acts and to be executed such further assignments and other lawful documents as Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment to permit Assignee to be duly recorded as the registered owner and proprietor of the rights hereby conveyed.

Atlania-2202711 vi

TRADEMARK 7937] 2013
REEL: 002399 FRAME: 0779

4048531015 T-214 P.14/26 F-005 100 02 2001 14:18 FK KING & SPHLDING 404 3/2 3/4/ 10 :4834-4300-401301 1.1= P.9/20

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Assignment to be

executed by the signature of the	air duly authorized officers as of the date above first whiten.
	ASSIGNORS:
	Name: Perry Kronenberg Title: Vice President - General Counsel and Corporate Secretary
STATE OF TENNESSEE))
COUNTY OF SHELBY)
behalf of THOMAS & BETTS CORPORATE and acknowledged the he signed the above voluntary act of said corporation pursuant for the uses and purposes therein set forth	
France anne Bolk	nave hereunto set my hand and notatial seal this 12 day of October, 2001.
	By: Maine: Arry Kronenberg Title: Vice President - General Counsel and Corporate Secretary
STATE OF TENNESSEE)) \$S.
COUNTY OF SHELBY	lana lenas abusa
person and acknowledged the be signed free and voluntary act of said corporation for the uses and purposes the	the county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that AND AND AND NATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation, appeared before me this day in the above and foregoing instrument as his free and voluntary act and as the dien pursuant to authority granted to him by the board of directors of said serein set forth.
2 (IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I	have hereunto set my hand and notatial seal this 12 day of October, 2001.
Notable Public My country spires Septe	ken mber 14,2004
The state of the s	2

11/05/2001 MON TRADEMARKNO 7937] 20014 REEL: 002399 FRAME: 0780

4048531015 T-214 P.15/26 F-005

ATTACHMENT 1 TO ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

RECORDED: 11/20/2001

AMERICAN ELECTRIC LIGHTING AMERICAN REVOLUTION BAY BEAM	5.			
	Ċ.	Kegistered	75/302,708	2,250,829
	U.S.	Registered	73/428,496	1,282,355
	U.S.	To Be Abandoned	74/142,738	1,700,433
BRIGHT KNIGHT	U.S.	Registered	74/717,213	1,991,318
	U.S	Registered	73/428,501	1,283,270
GHT	U.S.	Suspended	75/868,354	
	U.S.	Registered	75/868,971	2,412,420
DTL - DARK TO LIGHT and Design	U.S.	Pending	76/252707	
	U.S.	Abandoned		
	u.s.	Registered	75/422,532	2,249,203
2000	U.S.	Registered	75/430,798	2,249,258
	U.S.	Abandoned		
Starter Configuration - SERIES 113/115	U.S.	Merged into SERIES 30		
RIES 20	U.S.	Menged into SERIES 30		
ERIES 30	U.S.	Pending	76/304,874	
	U.S.	To Be Abandoned	74/537,925	1,948,134
BALLAST DOOR	U.S.	Registered	74/274,388	1,779,619
	u.s.	Registered	73/644,620	1,482,690
	U.S.	To Be Abandoned	74/206,585	1,982,773
	U.S.	Registered	74/636,913	2,041,483
STELD	U.S.	Regisfered	75/105,452	2,102,280
LUXMASTER	U.S.	Registered	73/470,115	1,308,861
SIGNSTAR	U.S.	Abandoned	75/171,510	
STOP CYCLING NOW	U.S.	To Be Filled		
ULTRA FLOOD	U.S.	Registered	741722,076	2,002,617
UNIPAK	U.S.	Regislered	73/481,790	1,360,391

Shared Trademark

11/05/2001 MON 10RADEMARKNO 79371 2016

REEL: 002399 FRAME: 0782